

AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. Schedules First Quarter 2024 Earnings Release and Conference Call

April 26, 2024

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 26, 2024-- AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. (NYSE: MITT) (the "Company") announced today that it will release first quarter 2024 financial results prior to market open on Friday, May 3, 2024. The Company will host a conference call to discuss the results on Friday, May 3, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time.

To participate in the call by telephone, please dial (888) 632-3384 at least five minutes prior to the start time. International callers should dial (785) 424-1794. The Conference ID is MITTQ124. To listen to the live webcast of the conference call, please go to https://event.on24.com/wcc/r/4577047 (1090B8A1E5AB02B0C4BCBCC321009FB1 and register using the same Conference ID.

A presentation will accompany the conference call and will be available prior to the call on the Company's website, <u>www.agmit.com</u>, under "Presentations" in the "News & Presentations" section.

For those unable to listen to the live call, an audio replay will be available on May 3, 2024 through 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time on June 3, 2024. To access the replay, please go to the Company's website at www.agmit.com.

About AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc.

AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. is a residential mortgage REIT with a focus on investing in a diversified risk-adjusted portfolio of residential mortgage-related assets in the U.S. mortgage market. AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. is externally managed and advised by AG REIT Management, LLC, a subsidiary of Angelo, Gordon & Co., L.P., a diversified credit and real estate investing platform within TPG.

Additional information can be found on the Company's website at www.agmit.com.

About TPG Angelo Gordon

Founded in 1988, Angelo, Gordon & Co., L.P. ("TPG Angelo Gordon") is a diversified credit and real estate investing platform within TPG. The platform currently manages approximately \$78 billion* across a broad range of credit and real estate strategies. For more information, visit www.angelogordon.com.

*TPG Angelo Gordon's currently stated assets under management ("AUM") of approximately \$78 billion as of December 31, 2023 reflects fund-level asset-related leverage. Prior to May 15, 2023, TPG Angelo Gordon calculated its AUM as net assets under management excluding leverage, which resulted in TPG Angelo Gordon AUM of approximately \$53 billion as of December 31, 2022. The difference reflects a change in TPG Angelo Gordon's AUM calculation methodology and not any material change to TPG Angelo Gordon's investment advisory business. For a description of the factors TPG Angelo Gordon considers when calculating AUM, please see the disclosure at www.angelogordon.com/disclaimers/.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240426122576/en/

AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. Investor Relations (212) 692-2110 ir@agmit.com

Source: AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc.